1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

The MAX3243EC is characterized for operation from 0°C to 70°C. The MAX3243EI is characterized for operation
from –40°C to 85°C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
MAX3243ECDW
SOIC – DW Tape and reel MAX3243EC
MAX3243ECDWR
MAX3243ECDB
SSOP – DB Tape and reel MAX3243EC
0°C to 70°C MAX3243ECDBR
MAX3243ECPW
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel MP243EC
MAX3243ECPWR
QFN – RHB Tape and reel MAX3243ECRHBR MP243E
MAX3243EIDB
SSOP – DB Tape and reel MAX3243EI
MAX3243EIDBR
MAX3243EIDW
SOIC – DW Tape and reel MAX3243EI
–40°C to 85°C MAX3243EIDWR
MAX3243EIPW
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel MP243EI
MAX3243EIPWR
QFN – RHB Tape and reel MAX3243EIRHBR MR243E
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): MAX3243E
MAX3243E
www.ti.com SLLS657D –APRIL 2005–REVISED SEPTEMBER 2011
FUNCTION TABLES
ABC